দরপত্র আহ্বান

১। আর্টিলারি সেন্টার ও স্কুল, হালিশহর, চট্টগ্রামের মালটিপারপাস ট্রেনিং শেড এর নিম্নে বর্ণিত কাজ করা হবে। বিস্তারিত বিবরণ দেয়া হলঃ

Item	Description	Qty
1.	For Completion of Elec)
2.	Wiring & Fittings	<u> </u>
3.	Plinth Protection	
4.	Drainage System	-
5.	Constr of RCC Floor	.=2
6.	Ramp, Fixing of Sound System	02
১ ৷ সর্গ	শিষ্ট ঠিকাদারদের নিকট থেকে সীলয়োহরয়ক্ত প্রাদে দরপ্রন/	কোটেশন আহ্বান করা যাচে

সিডিউল এবং বিস্তারিত তথ্যের জন্য জিএসও-২ (কর্ড) এর সাথে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (০৯০০-১৫০০ ঘটিকা) যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারে।

৩। দরপত্র আগামী ২০ ফেব্রুয়ারি তারিখ ১২০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে অত্র সংস্থার ৩নং আরপি চেকপোষ্টে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বক্সে জমা করতে হবে এবং ঐদিনই ১২৩০ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) তা খোলা হবে।

৪। কার্য আরম্ভ করার পূর্বে দরপত্র (সিডিউল) অনুযায়ী ৫% সিকিউরিটি মানি (সম্পূর্ণ কাজ সমাপ্তির পর ফেরতযোগ্য) পে-অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে কমান্ড্যান্ট, আর্টিলারি সেন্টার ও স্কুল বরাবর জমা করতে হবে। ৫। কোন প্রকার কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই কমান্ড্যান্ট, আর্টিলারি সেন্টার ও স্কুল যে কোন দরপত্র

গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন। আইএসপিআর/সেনা/২০১০/৫৫

20/2/2020 জিডি-৪১৩

আর্টিলারি সেন্টার ও স্কুল হালিশহর, চট্টগ্রাম

কমাভ্যান্ট

Bangladesh Forest Industries Development Corporation

বাংলাদেশ বনশিল্প উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন

"বনশিল্প ভবন", ৭৩, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা, ফোন-পিএবিএক্স নং-৯৫৬০০৮৫-৮৮ রাবার কাঠ শক্ত টেকসই ও উন্নতমানের

আপনিও রাবার কাঠ ব্যবহার করুন নং-সদ/পরি/২-১০২/২০০৯-২০১০/১১

তারিখ ও সময়

তারিখঃ ২৬-০১-২০১০

	গাড়ি (ক	ার)	বিক্রয় দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি	
31	মন্ত্রণালয়ের নাম	:	পরিবেশ ও বন মন্ত্রণালয়।	
21	সংস্থার নাম	:	বাংলাদেশ বনশিল্প উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন।	
91	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং	:	०১/२००৯-२०১०।	
8	কাজের বিবরণ	:	ক্রমিক ১৩ এর তালিকা অনুযায়ী।	
@1	আর্নেষ্টমানির পরিমাণ	:	ঐ।	
ঙ৷	দরপত্রদাতা/ঠিকাদারের	:	ঐ।	
9201	যোগ্যতা			

বাজেট এবং অর্থের উৎস : কপৌরেশনের নিজস্ব তহবিল : হিসাব বিভাগ, বশিউক, সদর দপ্তর, ঢাকা। দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান সিডিউল অত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে আগামী ২২-২-বিক্রয়ের 21

দাখিলের তারিখ, ও : ২৩-২-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। 106 সময় ও স্থান : মহাব্যবস্থাপক (উৎপাদন ও বাণিজ্য) এর দপ্তর কক্ষ, ২৩-২-দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান

২০১০ তারিখ বিকাল ৩.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

২০১০ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.১৫ মিনিটে। নিয়োক্ত কাজের তালিকা অনুযায়ী। দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য 121

: ঐ

কাজের তালিকা 201 সিডিউলের গাড়ি নম্বর আর্নেষ্টমানির শর্তাবলী ক: পরিমাণ মূল্য

সকল দরপত্র বা আংশিক দরপত্র বাতিল বা গ্রহণ করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

(টাকায়) যোগ্যতা প্রতিটি=২০০/-শর্তাবলী যে কোন ব্যক্তি/ গাড়ি নং-ঢাকা-ঘ-২৬৯৯ 11 (0000/-সম্বলিত দরপত্র ঠিকাদার দরপত্রে সিডিউল ঢাকা মেট্রো-ক-০২-০৩১৭ অংশগ্রহণ করতে অনুযায়ী বিঃ দ্রঃ যদি ২৩-২-২০১০ তারিখে অনিবার্য কোন পরিস্থিতির সৃষ্টি হয় তাহলে পরের দিন বেলা ১২.০০ টার মধ্যে দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে এবং ঐ দিন দুপুর ১২.১৫ মিনিটে খোলা হবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই

বশিউক/জন-০০৭/২০১০ জিডি-৪৫৫

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jana-893(4)/25/1/2010

30

31

GD-446

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

মোঃ শহীদুল হক

দরদাতা

প্রতিষ্ঠানের

BPDB's Local Tender Notice 'বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি

ব্যবহার করুন"

Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/ Power Division.
Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.
Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
Invitation for	Procurement of Double Cabin Pick-up, Car, Ambulance & Minibus.
Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-104/REV/2010.
Date	24/01/2010.
NFORMATION	ex ex
Procurement method	Open tendering method.

	A STEAT CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF						
KEY	INFORMATION	8 X					
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.					
FUNI	DING INFORMATION						
10	Budget and source of funds	Revenue (Local) Budget.					
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.					
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	8					
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.					
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.					
14	Tender package no.	Vii (FY: 2009-2010).					
15	Tender package name	Procurement of Double Cabin Pick-up, Car, Ambulance & Minibus.					
16	Tender publication date	24/01/2010.					
17	Tender selling date	30/01/2010 to 2/03/2010.					
18	Tender closing date and time	3/03/2010 at 11.00am.					
19	Tender opening date and time	3/03/2010 at 11.30am.					
20	Name & address of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel.					
	Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor),					

15	Tende	er package name	Procurement of Double Cabin Pick-up, Car, Ambulance & Minibus.					
16	Tende	er publication date	24/01/2010.					
17	Tende	er selling date	30/01/2010 to 2/03/2010.					
18	Tende	er closing date and time	3/03/2010 at 11.00	Dam.				
19	Tende	er opening date and time	3/03/2010 at 11.30					
20	Name	& address of the office	Directorate of Po Motijheel.	urchase, BPDB, WAPD	DA Building (9th floor),			
	Selling tender document (principal)		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel.					
	Sellin	g tender document (other)	Not applicable.					
	Recei	iving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 Motijheel.					
	Open	ing tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel.					
21	200	/date/time of pre-tender ng (optional)	N/A					
INFO	RMATI	ON FOR TENDERER						
22	Eligib	ility of tenderer	As per tender document.					
23	Brief	description of goods or works	Procurement of Double Cabin Pick-up, Car, Ambulance & Minibus.					
24	Brief	description of related services	N/A	Can be				
25	Price	of tender document (BDT)	Tk. 5,000/- (five thousand) only.					
26	Lot	Identification of lot	Location of delivery	Tender security amount in Tk.	Completion time in weeks/months			
	1	Procurement of Double Cabin Pick-up-5 Nos, Car-4 Nos, Ambulance-1 No. & Minibus-1 No.	BPDB's CSD, Tongi	BDT 6,00,000/-	Completion of delivery within 45 days from the date of the contract signing.			
27	Name	of official inviting tender	Abu Reza Md Salahuddin.					
28	Desig	nation of official inviting tender	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.					

WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

returned unopened to the tenderer.

contract award.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax: +88 02 7126151.

Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for

submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the

tender process, or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to

Abu Reza Md Salahuddin

Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

Request for Expression of Interest (REOI)

Hiring International Firm for logistics for International **Higher Studies**,

Contract # SV/PIU-BARC/11: Memo. No: NATP: Phase-1/PIU-BARC-86/CFLIS/2009/ Date: 26/01/10

Workshop, Trainings, Study Visit, Post Doctorate etc.

Corrigendum

EOI Ref No: NATP: Phasse-1/PIU-BARC-86/CFLIS/2009/1291, Date: 17/01/10 Paragraph No. 1 & 2 shall remain unchanged and the remaining text of the REoI shall be replaced with the following: Interested firms/institutions/organizations with international experience are requested to submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) for the above services. The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the following:

(a) Name(s) of firm(s) with corresponding address, facsimile numbers and e-mail with specific information on age of business of consultant (firm) and joint venture Partner(s).

(b) Organizational chart showing the firm's/institution's structure including the positions of directors and key personnel. In case of joint venture, each institute/firm of the joint venture should present its organization chart.

(c) Turnover of consultant (firm) in the last five (5) years. (d) List of similar types of contract signed in the last 10 (ten)

years with brief contract description, location and contract (e) Summary of institute's/firm's other assignments in

Bangladesh and internationally. Firms may associate to enhance their qualifications, but only in

the form of "joint venture" or of "sub-consultancy." In the case of joint venture, all members of such Joint Venture should have real and well-defined inputs to the assignment, and it is preferable to limit the total number of firms in the association up to four. Special Instructions: a. Incomplete/partial EOIs will be rejected.

b. Interested firm(s) must provide focused information

Doctorate etc."

GD-461

demonstrating that they are qualified to perform the services. c. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all

of the EOI, or annul the EOI process at any stage without assigning any reason(s) whatsoever and without incurring any liability to the affected applicant(s). Firms will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out

in the World Bank Guidelines: Selection and Employment of

Consultants by the World Bank Borrowers, May 2004 (Revised October, 2006). (three) copies must be delivered by February 28, 2010 16:00 hrs either: (i) electronically to: reem98k@yahoo.com or (ii) hand delivered/by post to the address below. Please mark clearly on the envelope or subject of the e-mail: "Expression of Interest for Hiring International Firm for logistics support requirement for International Higher Studies, Trainings, Workshop, Study Visit, Post

Interested Consultants (Firms) may obtain further information at the address below from 9:00am to 4:00pm (except holidays) until the date of EOI submission.

> Director PIU-BARC, NATP: Phase-1

Bangladesh Agricultural Research Council (BARC) New Airport Road, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 Bangladesh. Tel: 880-2-9130702, 880-2-8130756

Dr Md Abul Kashem

Fax: 880-2-8127542 Cell ph: 01712213707 E-mail: reem98k@yahoo.com

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Superintendent

Central Police Hospital Rajarbagh, Dhaka Invitation for Tender

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the manufacturers/ suppliers/local

agents in their official pad for the purchase of the following items for Central Police Hospital, Rajarbagh, Dhaka. Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs. Central Police Hospital, Rajarbagh, Agency

Dhaka.

	ALCOHOLOGICAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACT			
3	Procuring entity name	Inspector General, Bangladesh Police		
4	Invitation for	Purchase of different hospital items.		
5	Invitation Ref No.	08-09/(P:H:)/2009-2010.		
6	Date	25/01/2010.		
KEY	INFORMATION			
7	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
8	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (GOB).		
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION)		
9	Tender publication date	28/01/2010 & 29/01/2010.		
10	Tender last selling date	18/02/2010.		
11	Tender closing date and time	At 12.00 noon on 22/02/2010.		
12	Tender opening date and time	12.30pm on 22/02/2010.		
13	Name & address of the office(s)			
	Selling tender Office of the Superintendent, Central Podocument Hospital, Rajarbagh, Dhaka.			

Office of the Superintendent, Central Police Receiving tender Hospital, Rajarbagh, Dhaka. document Room No-101, Central Police Hospital, Opening tender Rajarbagh, Dhaka document Office of the Place/date/time of Date Time pre-tender Superintendent, 13.00pm 10/02/2010 Central Police meeting (optional) Hospital Rajarbagh,

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER (1) Up-to-date trade license (2) Up-to-date TIN Eligibility certificate (3) Up-to-date VAT registration tenderer certificate and (4) Other documents described in tender document. Brief description of

goods

Dhaka

Price of Name Tender Completion Unit of No supply tender security time in days in Taka document 1000mA Tk 300/-3,00,000/ 30 (thirty) Digital days from Ray the date of Machine work order. 02 Tk 200/-8,000/-02 Electric (thirty) days from Token Display the date of Board work order. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Dr. Alauddin-Al-Azad.

Designation of official inviting Superintendent. Address of official inviting tender Superintendent, Central Police Hospital, Rajarbagh, Dhaka. Tel: 88-02-8312075, Fax: 88-02-Contact details of official inviting the tender 9342297 E-mail: hrajarbagh@yahoo.com 21 Special instructions a) No tender will be received after the deadline for submission. b) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul

the tender proceeding.

Dr. Alauddin-Al-Azad Superintendent Central Police Hospital, Rajarbagh, Dhaka Phone: 8312075, Fax: 9342297

30

Name of official inviting tender

বাংলাদেশ বেসামরিক বিমান চলাচল কর্তৃপক্ষ

নাগরিকদের নিকট হতে দরখাস্ত আহবান করা যাচেছঃ

160

সদর দপ্তর, কুর্মিটোলা, ঢাকা

নং-সিএএবি/প্রঃ-১/নিয়োগ/২-২৫/০৬(অংশ) নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বেসামরিক বিমান চলাচল কর্তৃপক্ষের কক্সবাজার বিমান বন্দর উন্নয়ন প্রকল্পে নিমুবর্ণিত শূন্য পদে তথুমাত্র প্রকল্প মেয়াদে সম্পূর্ণ অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে নিয়োগের জন্য বর্ণিত পদের বিপরীতে প্রদর্শিত সাকুল্য বেতনে নিমুবর্ণিত শর্তে বাংলাদেশের স্থায়ী

তারিখঃ ২৫/০১/২০১০খ্রিঃ

জানা প্রার্থীদের অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে।

ক্রমিক পদের নাম ও বেতন স্কেল শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা (জাঃবেঃস্কেঃ ২০০৫ বেতন সংখ্যা অনুসারে) অনুমোদিত বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় হতে সিভিল প্রকৌশলী সহকারী 30,020/-١. 07 00 (এক)টি প্রকৌশলে স্নাতক ডিগ্রি। (সিভিল) বছরের উৰ্দ্ধে নহে Broo-20080/-অনুমোদিত সহকারী প্রকৌশলী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় হতে 30,020/-(এক)টি ইলেকট্রিক্যাল বা মেকানিক্যাল (ই/এম) প্রকৌশলে স্নাতক ডিগ্রি PO6001-0040/-সিভিল ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং এ ডিপ্লোমা। উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী 9,580/-(দুই)টি (সিভিল) @300-30060/-বিদ্যুৎ অথবা মেকানিক্যাল প্রকৌশল উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী 9,880/-60 (এক)টি (ই/এম) ডিপ্লোমা। @300-30000/-উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট। ফিল্ড এ্যাসিসটেন্ট 6,500/--ঐ-00 (তিন)টি 9300-60po/-মাধ্যমিক স্কুল সার্টিফিকেট এবং সার্ভেয়ার 0.000/-(দুই)টি সংশ্লিষ্ট ট্রেডে সার্টিফিকেট। -10569-0000 উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট এবং এন্ট্র এলডিএ/ডাটা 0.000/-(দুই)টি মুদ্রাক্ষরে প্রতি মিনিটে গতি ইংরেজি অপারেটর ৩০ ও বাংলায় ২০ শব্দ। কম্পিউটার -\0500-6950/-

(ক) নাম (খ) পিতা/স্বামীর নাম (গ) মাতার নাম (ঘ) বর্তমান ঠিকানা (ঙ) জেলাসহ স্থায়ী ঠিকানা (চ) জন্ম তারিখ (ছ) ৩১/১২/২০০৯ তারিখে বয়স (জ) জাতীয়তা (ঝ) ধর্ম (ঞ) শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা। দরখাস্তের সঙ্গে নিমুবর্ণিত কাগজপত্র অবশ্যই সংযুক্ত করতে হবেঃ 021 সম্প্রতি তোলা ০৩ (তিন) কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের সত্যায়িত রঙিন ছবি। এক কপি আঠা দিয়ে দরখাস্তের সাথে লাগিয়ে দিতে হবে এবং অন্য দুই কপি দরখান্তের সাথে Staple করে দিতে হবে।

আগ্রহী প্রার্থীদের সাদা কাগজে স্বহস্তে বাংলায় লিখিত দরখাস্তে নিমুবর্ণিত তথ্যাদি অবশ্যই থাকতে হবেঃ

কর্তৃপক্ষের চেয়ারম্যান এর অনুকূলে (অফেরতযোগ্য) ২০০/- (দুইশত) টাকা মূল্যের ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা সংক্রান্ত সকল সনদপত্র ও নম্বরপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি

নিজ জেলার সমর্থনে ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ চেয়ারম্যান/পৌরসভার চেয়ারম্যান/সিটি কর্পোরেশনের ওয়ার্ড কমিশনার কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত জাতীয়তা সনদপত্র।

দুইজন প্রথম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তার নিকট হতে প্রদত্ত চারিত্রিক সনদপত্র (চাকুরীরতদের ক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য নয়)। সত্যায়নকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম, পদবী ও সীলমোহর অবশ্যই থাকতে হবে।

মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তানদের ক্ষেত্রে তাঁর পিতা/মাতার অনুকূলে প্রদত্ত সনদের সত্যায়িত অনুলিপি। দরখান্তের উপরে মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তান কথাটি উল্লেখ করতে হবে।

এ নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের ২১ (একুশ) দিনের মধ্যে আবেদনপত্র চেয়ারম্যান, বেসামরিক বিমান চলাচল কর্তৃপক্ষ, সদর দপ্তর, কুর্মিটোলা, ঢাকা-১২২৯ (দৃষ্টি আকর্ষণঃ পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করতে হবে। উক্ত ২১তম দিন সরকারি ছুটির দিন হলে পরবর্তী অফিস খোলার দিন আবেদনপত্র গৃহীত হবে।

প্রার্থীদের বয়সের ক্ষেত্রে এভিডেভিট গ্রহণযোগ্য নয়। প্রার্থীর বয়স ৩১/১২/২০০৯ তারিখে সর্বোচ্চ ৩০ (ত্রিশ) বছর হতে হবে। তবে মুক্তিযোদ্ধা সন্তানদের কোটায় আবেদনকারীর সর্বোচ্চ বয়স ৩২ (বত্রিশ) বছরের অধিক হবে না। পরীক্ষা/সাক্ষাৎকার গ্রহণের জন্য প্রার্থীদেরকে কোন প্রকার টিএ/ডিএ প্রদান করা হবে না। সাক্ষাৎকারের সময় প্রার্থীকে সকল সনদপত্রের মূলকপি প্রদর্শন করতে হবে

ক্রটিপূর্ণ বা অসম্পূর্ণ, নির্ধারিত সময়ের পর প্রাপ্ত দরখাস্ত এবং চাহিত কাগজাদি প্রদান করা না হলে আবেদন বাতিল

চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীদেরকে অবশ্যই যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে। 100 খামের উপরে প্রার্থীত পদের নাম, নিজ জেলা ও বিশেষ কোটার নাম স্পষ্টাক্ষরে উল্লেখ করতে হবে।

নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে কোটা সংক্রান্ত সরকারি বিধি-বিধান যথাযথভাবে অনুসরণ করা হবে। 160

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরখাস্ত গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে এবং এ 106

নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে চাকুরীদাতা সংস্থার সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত

সিএএবি/পিআর-১০২/২০১০/৯২ নুরুল ইসলাম তারিখ: ২৬-১-২০১০খ্রি: জিডি-৪৫০

পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) বেসামরিক বিমান চলাচল কর্তৃপক্ষ

Cantonment Board, Chittagong Cantonment Invitation for Tender

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry/Division DML&C under Ministry of Defence Cantt Board Ctg Agency Procuring entity name Cantonment Executive Officer, Ctg Cantt. Procuring entity code Not used at present 5 Procuring entity district Chittagong. Invitation for Works. CCB/PW/OW/Advt/08/(2)/70 Invitation Ref No.

24-01-2010 Date **KEY INFORMATION** OTM Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** Budget and source of funds Govt/Local Fund Development partners (if applicable) 11

Project/programme name (if applicable) 13 14 Tender package No. Tender package name 15 1) Repair and MAINTENANCE of floor of Shaheed Lt. G.M. Musfigue Bir Uttam High School at

2) Supply of furniture for Cantonment General Hospital at Ctg. Cantt. 3) Supply of instrument for Cantonment General Hospital at Ctg. Cantt. 4) Brick soling work for widening road east side of Cantonment Board Office at Ctg. Cantt.

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Project/programme code (if applicable)

Halishahar, Ctg Cantt

Tender publication date 31-01-2010 V

22-02-2010 Tender last selling date V

Time Date

18 Tender closing date and time 23-02-2010 V 12:00 hrs

Tender opening date and time 23-02-2010 12:30 hrs

Name & address f the office(s) Address

Cantonment Executive Officer, Ctg Cantt. Selling tender document (principal)

 Selling tender document (others) -Do--Do-Receiving tender document

 Opening tender document Cantonment Executive Officer, Ctg Cantt. Place/date/time of

Date Pre-tender meeting (optional) Time None ٧ None

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Enlisted contractors of Cantt. Boards/govt/semi-Eligibility of tenderer

govt & autonomous bodies. 2. To purchase the tender documents contractors should submit the application along with up-to-date enlistment licence. Income Tax certificate, trade

licence, Vat registration certificate. 3. Reputed firm/suppliers can participate the Package No. 2 & 3. Brief description of goods or works

02 months

23	Dilei	description of goods of works				
24 Brief description of related services						
25	Lot No	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Tend er price	Completion time in weeks/ months
	1.	Repair and Maintenance of	Ctg	15,000/00	400/-	03 months

floor of Shaheed Lt. G.M. Cantt. Musfique Bir Uttam High School at Halishahar, Ctg. Cantt. (Re-Tender). Supply of furniture for 9,000/00 Cantonment General Hospital at Ctg. Cantt.

Supply of instrument for 9,000/00 -Do-400/-02 months Cantonment General Hospital at Ctg. Cantt. Brick soling work for widening 3,000/00 -Do-400/-02 months road east side of Cantonment Board Office at Ctg. Cantt.

31 Cantonment Executive Officer. Designation of official inviting tender 32 Address of official inviting tender Cantt. Board Ctg. 33 Contact details of official inviting tender <Tel. No> <Fax No.> <e-mail> 681505 2580779

Mohammed Shahidul Alam.

34 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Mohammed Shahidul Alam Cantonment Executive Officer GD-454 Chittagong Cantonment

GD-409 E-mail: hrajarbagh@yahoo.com